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Grandview Townshj p Voluntéer Fire Departmen
Attn: Mr., Roger W cedle, Fire Chief

800 Grandview Avenue

New Matamoras, OH 45767

*0L0 2780 Og

1
| SENDER: co COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘ﬁAgem
O] Addressee

B Print your name and address on the reverse .
so that we can return the card to you. 2 C. Date of Delivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, —) 1/ o

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 L1 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

Grandview Township Volunteer Fire Department
Attn: My, Roger Weedle, Fire Chief

800 Grandview Avenue —
New Mats as, OI1 4576 3. Service Type
ew Matamoras, OI1 45767 BCertflod Mall 11 Express Mail
O Reglstered J2/Retumn Recsipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

C E a ‘ liiz . i v’g 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fes)

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labe)) ?0L0 2780 0OO0 152k 2102
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Weavertown Enviionmental Group covers it all

wWw.weavertown. com

July 30,2012 CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 2780 0000 1526 2188
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Southeastern Ohio Joint Solid Waste Management District
Mr. Robert Reiter

District Coordinator

515 Main Street

Caldwell, OI1 43724-1381

RE:  Notification of WTL Transfer Station
Solid Waste Transfer Facility Permit to Install Application
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.
Grandview Township, Washington County, Ohio

Dear Mr. Reiter:

In accordance with the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27-21 (C)(5)(a), Weavertown Transport
Leasing, Inc. (WTL) is hereby notifying you that a Permit To Install (PTI) Application for the WTL
Transfer Station will be filed during August 2012 with the Southeast Ohio District Office (SEDO) of the
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) located in Logan, Ohio. The WTL Transfer Station
will be a new facility providing solid waste transfer for non-hazardous solid and liquid wastes. The
attached figure provides the approximate location of the proposed WTL Transfer Station. WTL will
hold a public meeting date, time, and location will be published in local newspapers at least 30 days
prior to the meeting date.

Copics of the P'TT Application for the WTI. Transfer Station will be on file and may be reviewed at the
Ohio EPA, SEDO in Logan, Ohio. If you have any questions, please contact me at 724-746-4850.

Very truly yours,

Ol Yo

Daryl Heiser, Vice President.
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Attachment

Pennsylvania

Kentucky

Ohio '

West Virginia 2 Dorrington Road « Carnegie, PA 15106 » Tel 724-746-4850 « Fax 412-428-0219
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1. U.S.G.S. 7.5’ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP, NEW MATAMORAS QUADRANGLE,

CHIO & WEST VIRGINIA DATED: 1979.

!
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Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

8740 Orion Place, Suite 100 - Columbus, OH 43240
614-540-6633 - B88-598-6808
www.cecinc.com

|
WEAVERTOWN TRANSPORT LEASING, INC.
TRANSFER STATION PTI APPLICATION
WTL TRANSFER STATION
WASHINGTON COUNTY, OHIO
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® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete haty
item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired, y 1

W Print your name and address on the reverse : :
50 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 L1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: . O No

Southeastern Ohio Joint Solid Waste 1 \/Ian"luuntnt de"ver”aldmss ool
District !

Mr. Rohert Reiter |
District Coordinator

TS : s 3. Service Type
Vi E4
515 Main Street Mail "

Caldwell, OF 43724- 1381 I Registered B’ eturn Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall [ ¢.0.D.

C t Ct- Y 4. Restrioted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes
2. Article Number
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt | 102595-02-M-1540




Emnﬁ;i P ¢ I VILE "4
Weavertown Enyiwonmental Growp covers it all ! b ‘

wWww. weavertown.com

July 30, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 2780 0000 1526 2133
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Southeastern Ohio Port Authority |
Attn: Terry Tamburini
Executive Director

710 Colegate Dr
Marietta, OH 45750-9299

RE:  Notification of WTL, Transfer Station
Solid Waste Transfer F acility Permit to Install Application
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Grandview Township, Washington County, Ohio !

Dear Mr. Tamburini: |

|
In accordance with the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27-21 (C)(5)(a), chavertown Transport
Leasing, Inc. (WTL) is hereby notifying you that a Permit To Install (PTT) Application for the WTL
Transfer Station will be filed during August 2012 with the Southeast Ohio District Office (SEDO) of the
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) located in Logan, Ohio. TheWTL Transfer Station
will be a new facility providing solid waste (ransfer for non-hazardous solid and liquid wastes. The

attached figure provides the approximate location of the proposed WTL Transfer 'ﬁtation. WTL will

hold a public meeting date, time, and location will be published in local newspapers at least 30 days
prior to the meeting date,

Copies of the P11 Application for the WTL Transfer Station will be on file and m y be reviewed at the
Ohio EPA, SEDO in Logan, Ohio. If you have any questions, please contact me at 724-746-4850.

Very truly yours,

Ol ino

Daryl Heiser, Vice President.
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Attachment

Pennsylvania
Kentucky
Ohio
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West Virginia 2 Dorrington Road « Carnegie, PA 15106 » Tel 724-746-4850 » Fax!412—429—0219
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Southeastern Ohio Port ‘Authority
~ Atto: Terry Tamburini '
Lixecutive Director
"~ 710 Colegate Dr
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i
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Itern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X Ea ( 1._¥_ o E‘ Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse A 2% T T D O Addressee _
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Narne) G. Datg of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, o \k A 2Zh
or on the front if space permits. Ertapmtan., YR Ty W2l
SR 2 D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 [J Yes

Ao Addracear |
Tt et inlh ! It YES, enter delivery address below: DI No

Southeastern Ohio Potrt Authority .

E
Attn: Terry Tambarini : !
Executive Director : |
710 Colegate Dr 8. Bavios Typo ,

) ) o X Cortified Mail  [J Express Mall |
Marvictta, QI 45750-9296 I Reglstered ~ [3xRetum Recelpt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail (] C.O.D.

YEM QLS \ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)
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July 30, 2012
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CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 2780 000 1526 2119

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

|
Village of New Matamoras, Mayor's Office |
P.0. Box 536 |
New Matamoras, OH 45767

RE:  Notification of WTL Transfer Station
Solid Waste Transfer Facility Permit to Install Application
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.
Grandview Township, Washington County, Ohio

Dear Mayor: |

In accordance with the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27-21 (C)(5)(a), Weavertown Transport

Leasing, Inc. (WTL) is hereby notifying you that a Permit To Install (PTD Applic%ation for the WTL

Transfer Station will be filed during August 2012 with the Southeast Ohio District Office (SEDO) of

the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) located in Logan, Ohio. The WTL Transfer
Station will be a new facility providing solid waste transfer for non-hazardous solL

The attached figure provides the approximate Jocation of the proposed WTL Tran

days prior to the mecting date. . I

Copies of the PTI Application for the WTL Transfer Station will be on file and ma
Ohio EPA, SEDO in Logan, Ohio. If you have any questions, please contact me at

Very truly yours,

St oo

Daryl Heiser, Vice President.
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Attachment

Pennsylvania
Kentucky
Ohio

West Virginia 2 Dorrington Road « Carnegie PA 15106 » Tel 724-746-4850 - Fay

412-429-0219

d and liquid wastes.
fer Station. WTL
will hold a public meeting date, time, and location will be published in local newsipapers at least 30

y be reviewed at the
724-746-4850.
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Postmark

Return Recelpt Fee
nt Required)

Village of New Matamoras, Mayor's Office.
P.O. Box 536
New Matamoras, O 45767
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?0L0 2780 0000 152k 2119
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® Complete iteriis 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signdgute
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B Print your name qndﬁaddress on the reverse X ‘_{‘z‘ /7’15&'34:- DO Addressen
so that we can returft the card to you, B. Receft Shinted N C. Date of Dali

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' ECWT'( }% Y < | 73;? s
or on the front if space permits, N /~

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yas

| |
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|
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: 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labie) 7010 2780 0000 152k 2119

PS8 Form 8811, February 2004 Domestic Fetum Receipt 102695-2-M-1540




; | ~ l

“‘ J J ¥ - BN
Weavertown Lnvionmengal Group covers 1t all .,! é :{ L J |
Www.weavertown.com
July 30, 2012 CERTIFIED MAIL 7010 2780 0000 1526 2089

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

American Electric Power

Attn: Mr. Nick Akins, President
I Riverside Plaza
Columbus, OI1 43215

RE:  Notification of WTL Transfer Station
Solid Waste Transfer Facility Permit to Install Application
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.
Grandview Township, Washington County, Ohio

I
Dear Mr. Akins: ;
|

In accordance with the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27-21 (C)(5)(a), Wcavcrtown Transport
Leasing, Inc. (WTL) is hereby notifying you that a Permit To Install (PTI) Appliqation for the WTT,
Transfer Station will be filed during August 2012 with the Southeast Ohio District Office (SEDO) of
the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) located in Logan, Ohio. (j{he WTL Transfer
Station will be a new facility providing solid waste transfer for non-hazardous solI d and liquid wastes.
The attached figure provides the approximate location of the proposed WTL Transfer Station. WTIL
will hold a public meeting to discuss the PT] Application. The date, time, and ]()cEtion will be

published in local newspapers at least 30 days prior to the meeting date. i

Copies of the PT1 Application for the WTL Transfer Station will be on file and mqu be reviewed at the
Ohio EPA, SEDO in Logan, Ohio. If you have any questions, please contact me at|724-746-4850.

Very truly yours,

D oo .

Daryl Heiser, Vice President.
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Attachment

Pennsylvania
Kentucky
Ohio

West Virginia 2 Dorrington Roag » Carnegie, PA 15106 « Tel 724-746-4850 » Fax 412-429-0219
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Weavertown Environmental Group covers it all

www.weave fown.com
July 30, 2012 CERTIFIED MAIL 701(

2

2780 0000 1526 2171

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Wayne National Forest

Attn: Mr. Gary Chancey, Public Affairs Officer
13700 US Highway 33
Nelsonville, OH 45764

RE:  Notification of WTL Transfer Station
Solid Waste Transfer Facility Permit to Install Application
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.
Grandview Township, Washington County, Ohio

Dear Mr. Chancey:

In accordance with the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27-21 (C)(5)(a), Weavertown Transport
Leasing, Inc. (WTL) is hereby notifying you that a Permit To Install (PTI) Application for the WTL
Transter Station will be filed during August 2012 with the Southeast Ohio District Office (SEDO) of the

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) located in Logan, Ohio. The

WTL Transfer Station

will be a new facility providing solid waste transfer for non-hazardous solid and liquid wastes. The

attached figure provides the approximate location of the proposed WTL Transfer
a public meeting date, time, and location will be published in local newspapers at
the meeting date.,

Station. WTL will hold
least 30 days prior to

1y be reviewed at the

Copies of the PTT Application for the WTL Transfer Station will be on file and m:

Ohio EPA, SEDO in Logan, Ohio. If you have any questions, please contact me at 724-746-4850.

Very truly yours,

Ol Vi

Daryl Heiser, Vice President.
Weavertown Transport Leasing, Inc.

Attachment

Pennsylvania
Kentucky
Ohio

West Virginia 2 Dorrington Road « Carnegie, PA 15106 = Tel 724-746-4850 » Fax 412-429-0219
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